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MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL (MCA-Nepal) 

 

 

Minutes of Financial Proposal Opening 

 

 

Procurement of Plant Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Testing and Commissioning of:  

Lot 1: 400kV Ratmate Substation and works at Lapsiphedi and 
New Hetauda   Substations  

Lot 2: 400kV New Butwal Substation 

Lot 3: 400kV New Damauli Substation 

Ref: MCA-N/ETP/CB/004 

 

VENUE: MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL 
LAPSIPHEDI BOARD ROOM AND ALSO AVAILABLE FOR ONLINE 

ATTENDANCE VIA THROUGH ZOOM 
 

 

26 February 2024  
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I. INTRODUCTION: 

 
On 26 February 2024, the public opening of the financial offers submitted by Six (6) 
Bidders (three offers for Lot 1, 5 offers for Lot 2 and 4 offers for Lot 3) who attained a 
higher score than the minimum passing technical score was held starting at 10:00 hours 
(Nepal time). The invitation for the meeting included in-person and online attendance via 
zoom.  
 
The session was called by the Procurement Agent Manager of the Procurement Agent, who 
welcomed all the attendees and thanked them for their attendance and provided the brief on 
how the financial opening would be conducted. 

II. MEMBERS PRESENT: 
The meeting was held in-person in the Millennium Challenge Account Nepal main 
Boardroom (Lapsiphedi Boardroom) and online through zoom. The attendance sheet is 
attached herewith as Annex B.  
 

III OPENING CHEKLIST: 
The Senior Procurement Specialist presented the required information. The Financial 
Offers of Bidders who met the minimum qualifying score and are also responsive to the 
required qualifications following the Technical Evaluation stage, were shown placed on the 
table in MCA-Nepal Boardroom to verify that it remained sealed and unopened.  
 
The technical scores attained by the firms were read aloud. The financial proposals 
were opened one by one and Total Bids Price, as stated in the Letter of Financial Offer 
were read out aloud and recorded as per ITC 30.1 of the Bidding document. 
 
Annex A shows the results of the financial opening. 
 

The meeting was closed at 11:06 AM (Nepal time) by the Procurement Agent Manager of the 
Procurement Agent, who thanked the participants for attending the meeting.   
 
 

Annexes: 
Annex A: Opening Checklist 
Annex B: Attendance 
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Annex A: Opening Checklist 

Fin Opning 
Checklist.PDF  
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Annex B: Attendance 
 

Physical Attendance for Financial Offer Opening  
 

Attandance - SS Fin 
Opening.PDF  

 

Online Zoom Registrants for Financial Proposal Opening 
Registrants Email Address 

SURESH TAWADE  suresh.tawade@siemens.com 

Kamala Regmi  kamala.regmi@mcanp.org 

Reshmi Dey  reshmi.dey@techno.co.in 

Manomoy Chakraborty  manomoy.chakraborty@techno.co.in 

Rajib Dahal  rajib.dahal@mcanp.org 

Ashish Bhandari  ashish.bhandari@mcanp.org 

nithya gopalan  nithya.gopalan@nccprojects.in 

Subodh Kumar Singh  singhsk01@kecrpg.com 

mayank pande  mayank.pande@linxon.com 

Pushpanjali Dhakal  pushpanjali.dhakal@mcanp.org 

Ram Shrestha  gleamengineering@gmail.com 

Anshul Ashish  anshulashish@tataprojects.com 

Biswa Joshi  biswa.joshi@mcanp.org 

Siju Cherian  siju.cherian@linxon.com 

Reshmi Dey  reshmi24719@yahoo.co.in 

Somu Chatterjee  somuchatterjee@tataprojects.com 

abhinav khanna  abhinav.khanna@siemens.com 

binita poudel  binita.poudel@dt-global.com 

BARIS UCAR  baris.ucar@besttransformer.com 

Luis Villalta  luis.villalta@dt-global.com 
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